Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pierre-Yves Corre	07/05/2007
Vladimir Vaynshteyn	06/20/2007
Philippe Hocquet	06/04/2007
Nick Ellson	06/04/2007
Alexander F. Zazovsky	06/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation		
Street Address:	110 Schlumberger Drive		
City:	Sugar Land		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77478		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11754473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)285-4703

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-285-8606
Email: pmohan@slb.com

Correspondent Name: David Cate

Address Line 1: 110 Schlumberger Drive, MD-1
Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43.0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dave Cate

PATENT REEL: 019740 FRAME: 0952

500341142

т \$40.00

Total Attachments: 6
source=430025_US_NP_Assignment#page1.tif
source=430025_US_NP_Assignment#page2.tif
source=430025_US_NP_Assignment#page3.tif
source=430025_US_NP_Assignment#page4.tif
source=430025_US_NP_Assignment#page5.tif
source=430025_US_NP_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019740 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. **Pierre-Yves Corre**, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 1, impasse Henry Dunant, 76260 Eu, France;
- 2. **Vladimir Vaynshteyn,** a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 18 Oakmere Place, Sugar Land, Texas 77479, USA;
- 3. **Philippe Hocquet,** a citizen of France, whose post office address is 7 villa Jeanne, 92170 Vanves, France;
- 4. **Nick Ellson**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose post office address is 4100 Greenbriar Drive, Houston, Texas, 77098, USA;
- 5. **Alexander F. Zazovsky,** a citizen of both the United Kingdom and Russia, whose post office address is 2005 Morse Street, Houston, Texas 77019, USA;

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRILLSTRING PACKER ASSEMBLY

for which we have described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

ocket No. 43.0025 and assigned Serial No. 11/754,473.

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a place of business at 110 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we the Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

PATENT REEL: 019740 FRAME: 0954 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND WE DO HEREBY COVENANT AND WARRANT that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND WE, FOR THE CONDITIONS AFORESAID, DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, my executors or administrators, will execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN TESTII	MONY WHEREOF, I have duly execute, day of,	ed this Ass 2007.	ignment on this Pierre-Yves Corre
Witnesses			7.10.70
VVIIIIESSES	•	4	
Signature	Buen	51K	Telle
Name:	BRUN Agnès Dat	e:	- may
Address:	145 rue des Pommions en Fleurs		
	20132 VAUCHELLES LES QUESNO	4	
Signature	CK for	(m2)	i t.P.
Name:	TINKAT CODY KOTOUT Dat	e:	307
Address:	78 Route d'Amiens		•
	80100 Appeville		

STATE of TEXAS S COUNTY of FT. BEND Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2007. Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this day of 2007. Phillippe Hocquet Witnesses: Signature Name: Address: Signature Name: Address: Date: Address:	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this 20 4 day of
STATE of TEXAS SUBSCRIBED Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of the State of Texas My Commission Expires: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this day of the State of Texas Phillippe Hocquet Witnesses: Signature Name: Address: Signature Name: Date: Date:	June	, 2007.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		Vladimir Vaynshteyn
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	STATE of T	EXAS §
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this day of, 2007. Philippe Hocquet Witnesses: Signature Name: Date: Signature Name: Date:	COUNTY o	
My Commission Expires: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this day of, 2007. Philippe Hocquet Witnesses: Signature Name: Date:	Subs	cribed and sworn to before me this day of ,
My Commission Expires:	2007.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this		Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	My Commis	sion Expires:
Witnesses: Signature Name: Address: Signature Name: Date: Date:	IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this day of, 2007.
Signature Name: Address: Signature Name: Date:		Philippe Hocquet
Name: Address: Signature Name: Date: Date:	Witnesses:	
Signature Date:		Date:
Name: Date:	Address:	
Name: Date:		
		Date:

	ONY WHEREOF, I have duly execu , 2007.	ited this Assigni	ment on this	_ day of
		-	Vladimir Vayn	shteyn
STATE of T	ΓEXAS § § of FT. BEND §			
COUNTY o	of FT. BEND §			
Subs 2007.	scribed and sworn to before mo	e this	day of	,
	Notary	Public in and f	for the State of Texas	
My Commis	ssion Expires:			
IN TESTIM	IONY WHEREOF, I have duly day of	executed this , 2007	s Assignment on this 7. Philippe Hoo	equet
Witnesses:				.4
Signature Name: Address:	Youres SALALI 5 Le Sordin du 1 78860 St. Mom Lo	** ` .	4- June - 2007	
Signature Name: Address:	OUNTER TOUTER 20 OV DE STATE 75015 PARIS	 Date: 	4/01/07	

PATENT REEL: 019740 FRAME: 0957

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have duly execute	ed this Assignm	nent on this4	day of
	07.	_	Nick E	llson
OTATE - CTEVAC	ę		THE E	
STATE of TEXAS	\$ \$ \$			
COUNTY of FT. BEND	§	th		
Subscribed and sv 2007.	§ worn to before me	this	day of Jun	
		whpa Public in and for	Mohau or the State of Texa	S SA
My Commission Expires:	April 3,	Nou		A SPOT TEXAS PRES 2011
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC		ed this Assignm	nent on this	day of
		_	Alexander I	Z. Zazovsky
STATE of TEXAS	§ 8			
COUNTY of	§			
Subscribed and so 2007.	worn to before me	this	day of	,
	Notary l	Public in and f	for the State of Texa	as
My Commission Expires:				

	F, I have duly executed this Assi	ignment on this	day of
, 200	11.		
		Nick E	D
		NICK E	uson
TATE of TEXAS	S.		
OTATE OF TEXAS	§ § §		
COUNTY of FT. BEND	§		
Subscribed and sw	orn to before me this	day of	
	Notary Public in ar	nd for the State of Texas	
My Commission Expires: _			
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF , 200	f, I have duly executed this Assi 7.	gnment on this 22 Jun Alexander F.	
STATE of TEXAS	§	,	
COUNTY of	§ § §		
	orn to before me this	day of Sne	
	Less.		
	Notary Public in an	of for the State of Texas	9
My Commission Expires:		\	\bigcirc
_	KATHRYNE ROSE	YZAGUIRRE	
	MY COMMISSION December 14.	EXPIRES	

4

RECORDED: 08/24/2007